

Our Ref: 676/2023  
December 2023

## **Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your organisation. Please may you provide me with:

- Do you carry out Hysterosalpingogram (HSG) within your trust?  
Yes
- If so, how many on average per year?  
167 completed in 2022
- Are you using Water Based or Oil Based contrast media for HSG?  
Omnipaque 300
- Which HCP is carrying out the HSG's?  
Nurses and radiographers
  
- Do you carry out Hysterosalpingo contrast sonography (HyCoSy)?  
No
- If so, how many on average per year?
- Are you using Water Based or Oil Based contrast media for HSG?
- Which HCP is carrying out the HSG's?

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my request.